

No

Phone: 0674 - 2552715 Fax : 0674 - 2432895 E-mail : <u>info@bmc.gov.in</u> Web : www.bmc.gov.in

South-West Zone

To,

Subhasmita Jena, D/o- Late Mukunda Jena, At- Subudhipur, PO/PS- Tamando, Bhubaneswar Dist-Khordha.

871

Sub- Non-Compliance of order dt. 28.01.2025 of ODA Court, BMC, Bhubaneswar in connection with UAP case No.- 65/24.

Ref: Order No.- 4219 dt. 28.01.2025 of A.O, (ODA Court), BMC, Bhubaneswar.

Madam,

With reference to the order on the subject cited above, it is to intimate that, you were ordered dt. 28.01.2025 by the ODA Court, BMC, Bhubaneswar in connection with UAP case No.- 65/24 to remove the development/ unauthorized construction over Govt. Land on Plot No.- 60,60/140 in Mouza- Subudhipur, Bhubaneswar Dist- Khordha within seven days. Despite of clear direction of the ODA Court, BMC, Bhubaneswar you have not removed the unauthorized construction. In accordance with the court's instruction the **removal of unauthorized construction will be carried out by this office on 27.02.2025**.

This is for information and necessary action.

Yours faithful Zonal Commissioner(I

Memo No.

872

Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation /Dated: - いっのス・スのスピノ

Copy to The Collector, Khurda for kind information.

Zonal Commissioner(I/C)¹ (South-West Zone Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation

South-West Zone

| BMC | Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation South-West Zone | Phone: 0674 - 2552715 Fax : 0674 - 2432895 E-mail : <u>info@bmc.goy.in</u> Web : www.bmc.gov.in |
|-------------------------|--|--|
| Memo No Copy Comn | Dated: - <u>II+02+2025</u> to Deputy Commissioner (ODA) / Deputy Commissioner (Legnissioner (Enforcement) for kind information and action. Zonal Commissioner South-West Zone Bhubaneswar Municipal Co | (I/C) 225 |
| Memo No | 874/Dated:11-02-20217 | |

Copy to Deputy Commissioner (IT) for kind information and necessary action for upload of this notice in BMC Website.

ias 2 Zonal Commissioner(I/C) 1 South-West Zone Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation